*NOTI CE OF PUBLIC MEETI NG*
Government al Body Van Meter Public
Dat e July 25, 2016
Ti me/ Pl aceiVarb: Nt erM Publ i ¢c Li brary, 505
Our Mi ssion The mission of the Van Meter Publ
vices for recreational reading and information n
1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call
3. Emergency Additions and Approval of the Ag
4. Consent Agenda
.Mi nutes
.Cl ai ms
.St ats
.Finances
5. Discussion | tems
.Trustee Application Consideration
.Future Trustee Training
6. Action | tems
.Trustee Application
.Trustee Training
7. DiG® eRepor t
8. Adjourn



Age

Age

nda I|I-€Caeinl #Lo Or der

Sample Motions:-thiTheytPMeonsM&nadaay, June 27,
meeting of the Van Meter Public Library Boarc

nda IlTtReml #Zal l
Sample Language: Rol | cal l pl ease.

Gabus Lacy ___; Seefeld _ Backstrom

Agenda I|-Emer 48ncy additions and Approval of the

Age

Boa

Submitted for: Action
Recommendati on: Approval
Sample Language: At this time are there any s

Addi tions:
Sampl e Motion: Do | hear a motion to approve
Board Member Boar 8o Menmb e d .

nda I[-€Cemsé&dt Agenda

Submitted for: Action

Recommendati on: Approval

Sample Language: Please review the Consent Ag
Sampl e Motion: Does the Library Board wish tc
separately? 1 f not, I would entertain a motic
Agenda as it has been presented to us.

rd Member Board: MBmbmoved. . Secor
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GLBUDGRP  7/20/16
11:42

ACCOUNT NUMBER

182-410-6010
182-410-6020
182-410-6030
182-410-6210
182-410-6215
182-410-6220
182-410-6230
182-410-6311
182-410-6371
182-410-6373
182-410-6408
182-410-6419
182-410-6424
182-410-6499
182-410-6502
182-410-6506
182-410-6511

ACCOUNT TITLE

WAGES - FULL TIME

WAGES - PART TIME

WAGES - SEASONAL/TEMP
DUES

PROGRAMVING
SUBSCRIPTION

TRAINING

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
UTILITIES

TELEPHONE /COMMUNICATIONS
INSURANCE

TECHNOLOGY

COMMUNITY INTERSET
OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERV
LIBRARY MATERIALS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MEMORTAL MATERIALS

DIFFERENCE

CITY OF VAN METER PAGE 1
BUDGET REPORT OPER: JA
CALENDAR  6/2016, FISCAL 12/2016
TOTAL NTD YT PERCENT
BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE  EXPENDED  UNEXPENDED
32,000.00 2,923.08 38,018.30  118.81 6,018.30-
12,000.00 00 4,366.3  36.39 7,633.66
.00 .00 0 .00 00
200.00 00 143.00 7150 §7.00
.00 .00 1,978.3 .00 1,978.36-
.00 .00 048.44 .00 048 44-
250.00 .00 100.00  40.00 150.00
400.00 58,34 151,97 112.99 51.97-
1,700.00 70.53 1,264.93  74.41 £35.07
600.00 1.5 630.26  105.04 30.26-
800.00 .00 0 .00 800.00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
200.00 .00 972.00  486.00 772.00-
200.00 .00 1,424.312,212.16 1,04.31-
6,100.00 205.50 5,920.49  97.20 170.51
600.00 15.18 2,259.39  376.57 1,659.39-
.00 00 0 .00 00
55,050.00 3,351.15 61,486.79 111.69 6,436.79-
55,050.00 3,35L.15 61,486.79 111.69 6,436.79-

PROOF



GLREVHRP Wed Jul 20, 2016 11:41 AN ##% CITY OF VAN METER IA *** OPER: JA PAGE 1

04.20.16 GENERAL LEDGER REVENUE HISTORY REPORT
FROM 06/2016 TO 6/2016
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME (FISCAL 12/2016 T0 12/2016)
DATE  JOURNAL RECEIVED FROM/ALPHA ID RECEIPT NO REF/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

REPORT TOTAL et
.00



GLTREARP 7/20/16 CITY OF VAN METER PAGE 1

11:40 TREASURER'S REPORT OPER: JA
CALENDAR  6/2016, FISCAL 12/2016
LAST MONTH CHANGE IN ENDING
ACCOUNT TITLE END BALANCE RECEIVED ~ DISBURSED  LIABILITY BALANCE
182 LIBRARY TRUST FUND 61,180.72 .00 3,351.15 .00 57,829.57

Report Total 61,180.72 .00 3,351.15 .00 57,829.57



Van Meter Public Library
CirculationSummary

Transactions 6/1/2016 through 6/30/2016, VMPL

Totals for This Period

Checked out 828
Checked in 732
Renewed 103
Used in-library 0
Fines and charges {($7.99)
Payments collected $0.00
Ledger adjustments $0.00

As of 7/21/2016, 12:41 pm

Materials checked out 333

Materials overdue 65

Patrons overdue 27




Wadnesday 01l-Jun-2016 30 1z 1
Thursday 02-Jun-2016 16 16 z
Friday 03-Jun-2016 45 36 2
Saturday 04-Jun-2016 24 1

Sunday 05-Jun-2016

Monday 06-Jun-2016 48 48 5
Tuesday 07-Jun-2016 56 34

Wednesday 08-Jun-2016 20 31 1 7.99
Thursday 09-Jun-2016 66 31 =1 -7.99 -7.99
Friday 10-Jun-2016 34 27 5
Saturday 11-Jun-2016 10 28 2
Sunday 12-Jun-2016

Monday 13-Jun-2016 30 51 1z
Tuesday 14-Jun-2016 23 48 3
Wednesday 15-Jun-2016 45 14 2
Thursday 16-Jun-2016 57 &0 1
Friday 17-Jun-2016 31 30 1
Saturday 18-Jun-201& B 30

Sunday 19-Jun-2016

Monday 20-Jun-2016 15 13 2
Tuesday 21-Jun-2016 37 1B 1
Wednesday 22-Jun-2016 11 11 &
Thursday 23-Jun-2016 36 26 5
Friday 24-Jun-2016 23 22 2
Saturday 25-Jun-2016 14 22 1
Sunday 26-Jun-2016

Monday 2T7T-Jun-2016 59 42 4
Tuesday 28-Jun-2016 21 10 1
Wadnesday 29-Jun-2016 38 36 &
Thursday 30-Jun-2016 31 E1 33
Totals 828 732 103 0.00 0.00 oo



